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Minneapolis, MN 55459-0038

December 12, 2018

Mr. Daniel Wolf

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
350 Metro Square Building

121 East Seventh Place, Suite 350

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

RE: Annual Automatic Adjustment Report - CenterPoint Energy
Reply Comments
Docket No. G999/AA-17-493 and G-008/AA-17-668

Dear Mr. Wolf:

CenterPoint Energy submits its reply comments to the review of the 2016-2017
Annual Automatic Adjustment Reports by the Minnesota Department of Commerce (Department or
DOC) dated December 4, 2018

CenterPoint Energy thanks the Department for its thorough review of the Company’s True-up and AAA
filings and agrees with the Department’s recommendation to accept the true-up related to the 2016-
2017 gas year and allow the Company to implement its True-Up billing factors.

If you have any questions regarding the information provided in this filing, please contact me at (612)
321-5078 or Marie.Doyle@CenterPointEnergy.com.

Sincerely,

/S/

Marie M. Doyle
Rates Analyst
CenterPoint Energy


mailto:Marie.Doyle@CenterPointEnergy.com

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
G999/AA-17-493 and G-008/AA-17-668

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

Mary Jo Schuh, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says she served or caused to be
served on behalf of CenterPoint Energy:

e its reply comments on the Department’s review of the Annual Automatic Adjustment Report on the
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission electronically;

e copies on the Department of Commerce Division of Energy Resources and the Office of the Attorney
General electronically;

e and on persons on the enclosed service list; electronically if requested or via paper service for those
requesting, by delivering by hand at the respective addresses on the list or by placing in the U.S. Mail at

the City of Minneapolis.

/s/
Mary Jo Schuh

Subscribed and sworn to before me
This 12* Day of December, 2018

/s/Melodee Carlson-Chang
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 01/31/2024




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Tamie A. Aberle tamie.aberle@mdu.com Great Plains Natural Gas  [400 North Fourth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
Co. 493
Bismarck,
ND
585014092
Kristine Anderson kanderson@greatermngas. | Greater Minnesota Gas, 202 S. Main Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
com Inc. 493
Le Sueur,
MN
56058
Steven Clay Steven.Clay@CenterPoint |CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
Energy.com Minnesota Gas 493
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite | Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1800 493
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Seth DeMerritt ssdemerritt@integrysgroup. | MERC (Holding) 700 North Adams Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
com P.O. Box 19001 493
Green Bay,
WI
543079001
lan Dobson residential.utilities@ag.stat | Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St 493
St. Paul,
MN
551012130
Marie Doyle marie.doyle@centerpointen | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
ergy.com P O Box 59038 493
Minneapolis,
MN
554590038
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
.us 493
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Brian Gardow bgardow@greatermngas.c |Greater Minnesota Gas, PO Box 68 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
om Inc. 493
Le Sueur,
MN
56058
Nicolle Kupser nkupser@greatermngas.co | Greater Minnesota Gas, 202 South Main Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
m Inc. P.O. Box 68 493
Le Sueur,
MN

56058
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Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, PO Box 68 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
m Inc. 202 South Main Street 493
Le Sueur,
MN
56058
Lisa Peterson lisa.r.peterson@xcelenergy Xcel Energy Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
.com 414 Nicollet Mall - 7th Floor 493
Minneapolis,
MN
55401
Catherine Phillips catherine.phillips@we- We Energies 231 West Michigan St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
energies.com 493
Milwaukee,
Wi
53203
Peggy Sorum peggy.sorum@centerpointe | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
nergy.com 493
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Lynnette Sweet Regulatory.records@xcele |Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
nergy.com 493
Minneapolis,
MN
554011993
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-
Suite 350 493
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Mary Wolter mary.wolter@wecenergygr |Minnesota Energy 231 West Michigan St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_17-493_AA-17-

oup.com

Resources Corporation
(HOLDING)

Milwaukee,
WI
53203
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